

À

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 12698-12700/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2011 in WA No.412/2010 and WA Nos.366/2010 and WP No.11656/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF POSTMASTR GEN.KERALA CIRCLE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-3 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Patani, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition. In the meantime, the petitioners are permitted to file better affidavit explaining inordinate delay of 311 days in filing the special leave petition.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)  
|Court Master

|