

SECTION-III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 24061-24063 OF 2012

The Chief Postmaster General Kerala Circle & Anr. ...Petitioners  
-Versus-

State of Kerala & Ors. ....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th August, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 represented through the ld. Counsel, Mr. Jogy Scaria are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 7.10.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
  
2. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate  
3-Birbal Road (LGF)  
Jangpura Extn.  
New Delhi-110014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR