

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24061-24063/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2011 in WA No.366/2010, WA No.412/2010,WP No.11656/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIEF POSTMASTR GEN.KERALA CIRCLE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S.a. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master