

Listing date :- 13-01-2016

Court No. :- R-1

Item :- 16

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3788-3790 OF 2014

CHIEF POSTMASTER GEN.KERALA CIRCLE & ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are nine Respondents in the above-mentioned matters and are represented by Counsel. Matters are incapable of Valuation. Both the parties have not filed Statement case so far.

Service is complete.

The matters are listed before Ld. Registrar Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min1